per share and EV/sales 2023E of 1.3x. The table above illustrates what the
standalone valuation multiples are estimated to be in a year from today and
looking at the prospective 2023 earnings forecasts. At SEK 10 per share, the
EV/sales multiple is below 5x and EV/EBIT of 38x. This is hardly demanding for a
high-growth, profitable and emerging technology company. We would not be
surprised to see the shares of AAC Clyde Space transform into an equity
rocketship over the coming 12 months.

Risks to our investment case

We would like to take the opportunity to highlight that our positive scenario for
AAC Clyde Space could be altered by unexpected events and risks. New
competition, technology failure and regulatory disruption are risk factors.
Additional funding needs could surface but should, in our view, be less disruptive
as the company is coming from a position of being close to positive operating
cash flow. Furthermore, the loss of key personnel, supply chain disruptions or an
expensive acquisition could potentially falsify our current positive stance on AAC
Clyde Space.

-20%

-10%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

2018 2019 2020 2021e 2022e 2023e 2024e 2025e

Sales (SEKm) Sales growth

Share Price SEK EV/sales EV/EBITDA EV/EBIT

Current share price 2.8 1.3 7.0 10.1

Target price 10 4.7 26.1 37.9

DCF valuation 20 9.4 52.1 75.7

A disconnect between earnings
forecasts and valuation

An equity rocketship about to
launch

Some risks to consider

This report is generated for Magnus Behm

AAC Clyde Space Initiating Coverage

18 Nov 2021 Pareto Securities Research 7(24)

Company overview

A leading nanosatellite player

The AAC Clyde Space group specialises in advanced nanosatellite spacecraft
mission services and reliable subsystems. The company provides market-leading
new space products, services and solutions for governments and commercial and
educational organisations to access high-quality data in a timely manner. The
space data has a variety of applications, such as weather forecasting, precision
farming, marine vessel efficiency, air and water pollution control and mitigation,
and wildfire detection.

The global small satellite market is growing fast, driven by technological